

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

per la companya de la	r
OP WIL RWD. IM	
DATE: 8.9.1	9
MLE NO. 236.	<u>) </u>
15abeja	****

August 7, 2019

#### MEMORANDUM

то

: Regional Director MELANIO C. BRIOSOS Regional Office No. II Tuguegarao City

# ATTENTION : District Engineer EVELYN C. COSTALES Isabela 1<sup>st</sup> DEO



Transmitted herewith are the **duly approved** Requests for Modification for the following projects under FY 2019 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date Approved	As per GAA/Original		As Modified			
Арріотец	Project Description					
	1. Concreting of Brgy, Canogan Sur – Brgy. Canogan Norte Road, <b>Delfin Albano</b> , Isabela		Concreting of Brgy. Canogan Sur – Brgy. Canogan Norte Road, Sto. Tomas, Isabela			
August 5, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 1.658 Lane Km	₱ 4,900,000	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 1.658 Lane Km	₽ 4,900,000		
	EAO	₱ 100,000	EAO	₱ 100,000		
	Total	₱ 5,000,000	Total	₽ 5,000,000		
	2. Concreting of Barangay Barangay Paliueg road, Ila	Ilagan City, Isabela Paliueg Road, Ilagan City, Isabela		sera 7 to Barangay abela		
August 5, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 9.118 Lane Km	₱ 49,500,000	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 9.63 Lane Km	₱ 49,500,000		
	EAO	₱ 500,000	EAO	₱ 500,000		
	Total	₱ 50,000,000	Total	₱ 50,000,000		
	<ol> <li>Concreting of Mangcuram – Sifu Road, City of Iligan, Isabela</li> </ol>		Concreting of Mangcuram – Sifu Road, City of Ilagan, Isabela			
August 5, 2019	CW-1 – Road Upgrading Gravel to Paved – 4.278 Lane Km	₱ 19,600,000	CW-1 – Road Upgrading Gravel to Paved – 4.734 Lane Km	₱ 19,600,000		
	EAO	₽ 400,000	EAO	₱ 400,000		
	Total	₽ 20,000,000	Total	₽ 20,000,000		
	4. Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Camalagui</b> North, Sta. Maria, Isabela		Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Calamagui</b> North, Sta. Maria, Isabela			
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00		
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EAO	₽ 30,000.00		
	Total	₽ 3,000,000	Total	₽ 3,000,000		
	<ol> <li>Construction of Multi-pu (Covered Court), at Baranga Maria, Isabela</li> </ol>	arpose Building ay San Jose, <b>Sta.</b>	Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at Barangay San Jose, San Pablo, Isabela			
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00		
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EAO	₱ 30,000.00		
	Total P 3,000,000		Total	₱ 3,000,000		



### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

August 7, 2019

### MEMORANDUM

ТО

: Regional Director MELANIO C. BRIOSOS Regional Office No. II Tuguegarao City

# ATTENTION : District Engineer EVELYN C. COSTALES Isabela 1<sup>st</sup> DEO

Transmitted herewith are the **duly approved** Requests for Modification for the following projects under FY 2019 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date As per GAA/Origina		ginal 🛛	As Modifie	ed	
Approved	Project Description				
	1. Concreting of Brgy, Canogan Sur – Brgy. Canogan Norte Road, <b>Delfin Albano</b> , Isabela		Concreting of Brgy. Canogan Sur – Brgy. Canogan Norte Road, <b>Sto. Tomas</b> , Isabela		
August 5, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 1.658 Lane Km	₱ 4,900,000	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 1.658 Lane Km	₱ 4,900,000	
	EAO	₱ 100,000	EAO	₱ 100,000	
	Total	₱ 5,000,000	Total	₽ 5,000,000	
	2. Concreting of Barangay Barangay Paliueg road, Ilac		Concreting of Barangay Cabis Paliueg Road, Ilagan City, Isa		
August 5, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 9.118 Lane Km	₱ 49,500,000	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 9.63 Lane Km	₱ 49,500,000	
	EAO	₱ 500,000	EAO	₱ 500,000	
	Total	₽ 50,000,000	Total	₱ 50,000,000	
	3. Concreting of Mangcuram – Sifu Road, City of <b>Iligan</b> , Isabela		Concreting of Mangcuram – Sifu Road, City of Ilagan, Isabela		
August 5, 2019	CW-1 — Road Upgrading Gravel to Paved — 4.278 Lane Km	₱ 19,600,000	CW-1 – Road Upgrading Gravel to Paved – 4.734 Lane Km	₱ 19,600,000	
	ÉAO	₱ 400,000	EAO	₱ 400,000	
	Total	₽ 20,000,000	Total	₱ 20,000,000	
	4. Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Camalagui</b> North, Sta. Maria, Isabela		Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Calamagui</b> North, Sta. Maria, Isabela		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	
	Total	₽ 3,000,000	Total	P 3,000,000	
	<ol> <li>Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at Barangay San Jose, Sta. Maria, Isabela</li> </ol>		Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at Barangay San Jose, <b>San Pablo</b> , Isabela		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EÃO	₱ 30,000.00	
	Total	₽ 3,000,000	Total	P 3,000,000	



	<ol> <li>Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court), Brgy. Biga Colunguan, Sto. Tomas, Isabela</li> </ol>		Construction of Multi-Purpose Court), Brgy. Colunguan, Sto.		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 1,980,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 1,980,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 20,000.00	EAO	₱ 20,000.00	
	Total	₽ 2,000,000	Total	₽ 2,000,000	
	<ol> <li>Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at Camalagui East, Sta. Maria, Isabela</li> </ol>		Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Calamagui</b> East, Sta. Maria, Isabela		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 2,970,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	
	Total	₽ 3,000,000	Total	₽ 3,000,000	
July 29,	8. Daang Maharlika (LZ), K0426 + 764 – K0427 + 331, K0427 + 745 – K0428 + 186, K0429 + 819 – K0430 + 255, K0430 + 255 – K0430 + 377		Daang Maharlika (LZ), K0426 + 764 - K0427 + 012, K0427 + 012 - K0427 + 331, K0427 + 745 - K0428 + 192, K0429 + 819 - K0430 + 173, K0430 + 173 - K0430 + 255, K0430 + 255 - K0430 + 377		
2019	CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure along Road – 924 Lineal Meters	₱ 19,600,000	CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure along Road – 2,420 Lineal Meters	₱ 19,600,000	
	EAO	₱ 400,000	EAO	₱ 400,000	
	Total	₱ 20,000,000	Totai	₱ 20,000,000	
	9. Construction of LGU Multi-purpose Building, Barangay San Pedro, <b>Tumaini</b> , Isabela		Construction of LGU Multi-pu Barangay San Pedro, <b>Tuma</b> u		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 19,800,000	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Building	₱ 19,800,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 200,000	EAO	₱ 200,000.00	
	Total	₽ 20,000,000	Total	₽ 20,000,000	
	10. Construction of Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court), at <b>Camalagu</b> i West, Sta. Maria, Isabela		Construction of Multi-purpose Court), at <b>Calamagui</b> West,		
July 29, 2019	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Buildings	₱ 2,970,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Multi-purpose Building – 1 No. of Buildings	₱ 2,970,000.00	
	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	EAO	₱ 30,000.00	
	Total 🕈 3,0		Total	P 3,000,000	

In this regard, please be reminded that a **project can only be modified once** as prescribed under the FY 2019 GAA, and all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days from receipt thereof.** Failure to comply with this requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I,II,III,IV-A,V and CAR Director CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., Planning Service



:

#### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

JUL 29 2019 MEMORANDUM

FOR

#### MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 28, 2019 of Regional Director **MELANIO C. BRIOSOS, DPWH-REGION II**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **EVELYN C. COSTALES, Isabela 1**<sup>st</sup> **DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:

	s per GAA/Origin		As Modified			
Project Descript	tion					
UACS No.	UACS No. 310110100065000					
Project ID:	P00300026LZ	· · · ·				
001: Ensure Safe a	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation – Construction / Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads – Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (LZ), K0426 + 764 – K0427 + 331, K0427 + 745 – K0428 + 186, K0429 + 819 – K0430 + 255, K0430 + 255 – K0430 + 377			Asset Preservation – Construction / Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads – Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (LZ), K0426 + 764 – K0427 + 012, K0427 + 012 – K0427 + 331, K0427 + 745 – K0428 + 192, K0429 + 819 – K0430 + 173, K0430 + 173 – K0430 + 255, K0430 + 255 – K0430 + 377			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (₱)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW-1 – Construction of			CW-1 – Construction of			
Drainage Structure along	₱ 21,212.12 / Lineal Meter	₱ 19,600,000	Drainage Structure along	₱ 8,099.17 / Lineal Meter	₱ 19,600,000	
Road – 924 Lineal Meters	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Road – 2,420 Lineal Meters			
EAO	-	₱ 400,000	EAO	<b>.</b>	₱ 400,000	
	Total:	₱ 20,000,000		Total:	₽ 20,000,000	
Justifications	······································		8		· · ·	

Justification:

- Change in station limit is caused by specifying the actual location of the drainage project using the right/left side as per preliminary detailed engineering and cost estimate.
- Increase in physical target is due to the proximity of the source of aggregates, thus decreasing the hauling cost/unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN9C03422

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR